
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035254-2025 

Award

DIO Brunei Electrical Works Services MTC

Defence Infrastructure Organisation

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035254

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050fae (view related notices)

Published 26 June 2025, 9:20am

Scope 

Description

The purpose of the EWS MTC is to carry out reactive and planned electrical works within the
BFB estate. The Electrical MTC ensures the estate remains compliant while reducing risk,
and health and safety related issues.

 

Contract 1. DIO Brunei Electrical Works Services MTC

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035254-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035254-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050fae


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

Massutera Engineering Sdn Bhd

Contract value

367962.71 BND excluding VAT

367962.71 BND including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

25 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 July 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

10 July 2025 to 9 July 2028

Possible extension to 9 July 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

1 option year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71314100 - Electrical services

Contract locations

BN - Brunei

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 4 to 6

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Massutera Engineering Sdn Bhd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLVP-8123-QTVR

Lot 49-51, Sg Bera Light Industrial Area

Seria, Kuala Belait

KB 1933

Brunei



Page 5 to 6

Email: general@massutera.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. DIO Brunei Electrical Works Services MTC

Contracting authority 

Defence Infrastructure Organisation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPWG-8368-RJMG

Kentigern House

65 Brown Street

G2 8EX

United Kingdom

Email: DIOComrcl-BATUK@mod.gov.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

mailto:general@massutera.com
mailto:DIOComrcl-BATUK@mod.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. DIO Brunei Electrical Works Services MTC
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Massutera Engineering Sdn Bhd

	Contracting authority
	Defence Infrastructure Organisation


		2025-07-09T14:30:01+0100
	TCPDF




